

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 18, 2021

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C24500	FSAC040-072	3	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$2,000,000.00	\$1,763,226.00	88.16%	-\$236,774.00
Letting Totals			3		\$2,000,000.00	\$1,763,226.00	88.16%	-\$236,774.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24500

Contract Description:

The project is located in Region 2 in El Paso county. Project consists of removal and replacement of signs along US 24 between Manitou Springs and Ramah. The work includes class 1&2 sign panels and ground signs, installation of Class 3 sign panels, as well as one overhead structure removal and one butterfly installation.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	678A	WORKZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC	\$1,763,226.00	100.00%	88.16%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,000,000.00	113.43%	100.00%
2	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$2,288,808.00	129.81%	114.44%
3	1713A	KSK, LLC	\$2,600,000.00	147.46%	130.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00008	Tree Trimming	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	650.00	30.00000	300.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000 EACH	10.00000	60.00	25.00000	150.00	5.00000	30.00
202-00805	Removal of Overhead Sign Structure	1.000 EACH	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	738.000 EACH	62.50000	46,125.00	95.00000	70,110.00	90.00000	66,420.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	402.000 EACH	50.00000	20,100.00	75.00000	30,150.00	75.00000	30,150.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	250.000 LF	6.00000	1,500.00	3.00000	750.00	2.00000	500.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	18.000 EACH	380.00000	6,840.00	450.00000	8,100.00	450.00000	8,100.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	142.00000	284.00	150.00000	300.00	500.00000	1,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.250 ACRE	5,000.00000	1,250.00	3,500.00000	875.00	150.00000	37.50
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.250 ACRE	5,000.00000	1,250.00	3,500.00000	875.00	150.00000	37.50
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	50.000 LB	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00	5.00000	250.00
503-00048	Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	24.000 LF	575.00000	13,800.00	700.00000	16,800.00	900.00000	21,600.00
612-00039	Delineator (Flexible) (Surface Mounted)	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00	55.00000	220.00	75.00000	300.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	2,714.000 SF	22.00000	59,708.00	19.00000	51,566.00	19.00000	51,566.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	14,513.000 SF	25.00000	362,825.00	24.00000	348,312.00	27.00000	391,851.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	10,371.000 SF	20.00000	207,420.00	18.00000	186,678.00	16.00000	165,936.00
614-00040	Sign Post (Special) (Swivel)	40.000 LF	150.00000	6,000.00	350.00000	14,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00
614-00041	Sign Post (Special) (Wall-mount)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
614-00612	Steel Sign Post (W 6x12)	159.000 LF	77.00000	12,243.00	70.00000	11,130.00	70.00000	11,130.00
614-00615	Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	361.000 LF	87.50000	31,587.50	110.00000	39,710.00	80.00000	28,880.00
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	292.000 LF	110.00000	32,120.00	125.00000	36,500.00	105.00000	30,660.00
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	82.000 LF	125.00000	10,250.00	125.00000	10,250.00	125.00000	10,250.00
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	245.000 LF	130.00000	31,850.00	130.00000	31,850.00	140.00000	34,300.00
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	95.000 LF	150.00000	14,250.00	150.00000	14,250.00	160.00000	15,200.00
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	126.000 LF	160.00000	20,160.00	160.00000	20,160.00	180.00000	22,680.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	197.000 EACH	225.00000	44,325.00	205.00000	40,385.00	250.00000	49,250.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	684.000 EACH	425.00000	290,700.00	440.00000	300,960.00	500.00000	342,000.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	149.000 EACH	500.00000	74,500.00	490.00000	73,010.00	550.00000	81,950.00
614-03001	Concrete Footing (Type 1)	10.000 EACH	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00	1,600.00000	16,000.00
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	25.000 EACH	1,350.00000	33,750.00	1,900.00000	47,500.00	1,900.00000	47,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	16.000 EACH	1,500.00000	24,000.00	1,950.00000	31,200.00	2,350.00000	37,600.00
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,100.00000	8,400.00	2,650.00000	10,600.00
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	14.000 EACH	2,500.00000	35,000.00	2,500.00000	35,000.00	3,200.00000	44,800.00
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,100.00000	12,400.00	3,600.00000	14,400.00
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	6.000 EACH	3,500.00000	21,000.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00	5,000.00000	30,000.00
614-07000	Mask Sign Legend	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	150.00
614-10015	Overpass Mounted Sign Bracket	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
614-30110	Butterfly Structure	1.000 EACH	45,000.00000	45,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	55,750.00000	55,750.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	255,122.50000	255,122.50	55,000.00000	55,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	250.000 DAY	70.00000	17,500.00	55.00000	13,750.00	70.00000	17,500.00
630-00000	Flagging	10.000 HOUR	35.00000	350.00	21.00000	210.00	25.00000	250.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	4.000 DAY	150.00000	600.00	100.00000	400.00	50.00000	200.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	175.000 DAY	1,000.00000	175,000.00	500.00000	87,500.00	1,000.00000	175,000.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	65.00000	1,950.00	55.00000	1,650.00	50.00000	1,500.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	30.000 EACH	65.00000	1,950.00	55.00000	1,650.00	50.00000	1,500.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	120.000 EACH	30.00000	3,600.00	25.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	1,800.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 678A WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC		(2) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	3.000 EACH	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	4.000 EACH	40.00000	160.00	55.00000	220.00	20.00000	80.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	1.000 EACH	80.00000	80.00	55.00000	55.00	20.00000	20.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	4.000 EACH	60.00000	240.00	25.00000	100.00	20.00000	80.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	15.00000	4,500.00	10.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	3,000.00
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	20,000.00000	40,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	40,000.00000	80,000.00
Section Totals:				\$2,000,000.00		\$1,763,226.00		\$2,288,808.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,000,000.00		\$1,763,226.00		\$2,288,808.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

			(3) 1713A KSK, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:		
202-00008	Tree Trimming	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	6.000 EACH	50.00000	300.00				
202-00805	Removal of Overhead Sign Structure	1.000 EACH	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	738.000 EACH	150.00000	110,700.00				
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	402.000 EACH	100.00000	40,200.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	250.000 LF	25.00000	6,250.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	18.000 EACH	500.00000	9,000.00				
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	150.00000	300.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.250 ACRE	7,500.00000	1,875.00				
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.250 ACRE	7,500.00000	1,875.00				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	50.000 LB	250.00000	12,500.00				
503-00048	Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	24.000 LF	800.00000	19,200.00				
612-00039	Delineator (Flexible) (Surface Mounted)	4.000 EACH	100.00000	400.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	2,714.000 SF	22.00000	59,708.00				
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	14,513.000 SF	30.00000	435,390.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

				(3) 1713A KSK, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS		LCC:					
614-00028	Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	10,371.000	SF	21.00000	217,791.00				
614-00040	Sign Post (Special) (Swivel)	40.000	LF	300.00000	12,000.00				
614-00041	Sign Post (Special) (Wall-mount)	2.000	EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
614-00612	Steel Sign Post (W 6x12)	159.000	LF	80.00000	12,720.00				
614-00615	Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	361.000	LF	85.00000	30,685.00				
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	292.000	LF	100.00000	29,200.00				
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	82.000	LF	130.00000	10,660.00				
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	245.000	LF	150.00000	36,750.00				
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	95.000	LF	175.00000	16,625.00				
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	126.000	LF	200.00000	25,200.00				
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	197.000	EACH	300.00000	59,100.00				
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	684.000	EACH	500.00000	342,000.00				
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	149.000	EACH	575.00000	85,675.00				
614-03001	Concrete Footing (Type 1)	10.000	EACH	1,750.00000	17,500.00				
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	25.000	EACH	2,350.00000	58,750.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

			(3) 1713A KSK, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:	
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	16.000 EACH	2,750.00000	44,000.00				
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00				
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	14.000 EACH	3,250.00000	45,500.00				
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	4.000 EACH	3,700.00000	14,800.00				
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	6.000 EACH	4,250.00000	25,500.00				
614-07000	Mask Sign Legend	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00				
614-10015	Overpass Mounted Sign Bracket	1.000 EACH	12,500.00000	12,500.00				
614-30110	Butterfly Structure	1.000 EACH	55,000.00000	55,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	296,756.00000	296,756.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	250.000 DAY	150.00000	37,500.00				
630-00000	Flagging	10.000 HOUR	50.00000	500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	4.000 DAY	750.00000	3,000.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	175.000 DAY	1,750.00000	306,250.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000 EACH	10.00000	300.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	30.000 EACH	10.00000	300.00				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	120.000 EACH	60.00000	7,200.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24500

			(3) 1713A KSK, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS					LCC:	
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	3.000 EACH	3,000.00000	9,000.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	4.000 EACH	60.00000	240.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	1.000 EACH	60.00000	60.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	4.000 EACH	60.00000	240.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	10.00000	3,000.00				
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	28,500.00000	57,000.00				
Section Totals:				\$2,600,000.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,600,000.00				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Contract ID: C24500

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00008 Tree Trimming	10.000	200.00000	65.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	650.00	32.50%	-1,350.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	6.000	10.00000	25.00000 EACH	60.00	150.00	250.00%	90.00
0015	202-00805 Removal of Overhead Sign Structure	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	4,500.00	4,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	738.000	62.50000	95.00000 EACH	46,125.00	70,110.00	152.00%	23,985.00
0025	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	402.000	50.00000	75.00000 EACH	20,100.00	30,150.00	150.00%	10,050.00
0030	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	250.000	6.00000	3.00000 LF	1,500.00	750.00	50.00%	-750.00
0035	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	2,500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,500.00	1,500.00	60.00%	-1,000.00
0040	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	18.000	380.00000	450.00000 EACH	6,840.00	8,100.00	118.42%	1,260.00
0045	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	2.000	142.00000	150.00000 EACH	284.00	300.00	105.63%	16.00
0050	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.250	5,000.00000	3,500.00000 ACRE	1,250.00	875.00	70.00%	-375.00
0055	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.250	5,000.00000	3,500.00000 ACRE	1,250.00	875.00	70.00%	-375.00
0060	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	50.000	10.00000	15.00000 LB	500.00	750.00	150.00%	250.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Contract ID: C24500

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	503-00048 Drilled Shaft (48 Inch)	24.000	575.00000	700.00000 LF	13,800.00	16,800.00	121.74%	3,000.00
0070	612-00039 Delineator (Flexible) (Surface Mounted)	4.000	100.00000	55.00000 EACH	400.00	220.00	55.00%	-180.00
0075	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	2,714.000	22.00000	19.00000 SF	59,708.00	51,566.00	86.36%	-8,142.00
0080	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	14,513.000	25.00000	24.00000 SF	362,825.00	348,312.00	96.00%	-14,513.00
0085	614-00028 Sign Panel (Class III) (Install Only)	10,371.000	20.00000	18.00000 SF	207,420.00	186,678.00	90.00%	-20,742.00
0090	614-00040 Sign Post (Special) (Swivel)	40.000	150.00000	350.00000 LF	6,000.00	14,000.00	233.33%	8,000.00
0095	614-00041 Sign Post (Special) (Wall-mount)	2.000	1,000.00000	1,800.00000 EACH	2,000.00	3,600.00	180.00%	1,600.00
0100	614-00612 Steel Sign Post (W 6x12)	159.000	77.00000	70.00000 LF	12,243.00	11,130.00	90.91%	-1,113.00
0105	614-00615 Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	361.000	87.50000	110.00000 LF	31,587.50	39,710.00	125.71%	8,122.50
0110	614-00818 Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	292.000	110.00000	125.00000 LF	32,120.00	36,500.00	113.64%	4,380.00
0115	614-00821 Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	82.000	125.00000	125.00000 LF	10,250.00	10,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0120	614-01022 Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	245.000	130.00000	130.00000 LF	31,850.00	31,850.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Contract ID: C24500

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	614-01026 Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	95.000	150.00000	150.00000 LF	14,250.00	14,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0130	614-01226 Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	126.000	160.00000	160.00000 LF	20,160.00	20,160.00	100.00%	0.00
0135	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	197.000	225.00000	205.00000 EACH	44,325.00	40,385.00	91.11%	-3,940.00
0140	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	684.000	425.00000	440.00000 EACH	290,700.00	300,960.00	103.53%	10,260.00
0145	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	149.000	500.00000	490.00000 EACH	74,500.00	73,010.00	98.00%	-1,490.00
0150	614-03001 Concrete Footing (Type 1)	10.000	1,200.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00
0155	614-03002 Concrete Footing (Type 2)	25.000	1,350.00000	1,900.00000 EACH	33,750.00	47,500.00	140.74%	13,750.00
0160	614-03003 Concrete Footing (Type 3)	16.000	1,500.00000	1,950.00000 EACH	24,000.00	31,200.00	130.00%	7,200.00
0165	614-03004 Concrete Footing (Type 4)	4.000	2,000.00000	2,100.00000 EACH	8,000.00	8,400.00	105.00%	400.00
0170	614-03005 Concrete Footing (Type 5)	14.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	35,000.00	35,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0175	614-03006 Concrete Footing (Type 6)	4.000	3,000.00000	3,100.00000 EACH	12,000.00	12,400.00	103.33%	400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Contract ID: C24500

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	614-03007 Concrete Footing (Type 7)	6.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	21,000.00	21,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0185	614-07000 Mask Sign Legend	1.000	350.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	350.00	1,500.00	428.57%	1,150.00
0190	614-10015 Overpass Mounted Sign Bracket	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0195	614-30110 Butterfly Structure	1.000	45,000.00000	65,000.00000 EACH	45,000.00	65,000.00	144.44%	20,000.00
0200	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	255,122.50000	55,000.00000 L S	255,122.50	55,000.00	21.56%	-200,122.50
0205	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	250.000	70.00000	55.00000 DAY	17,500.00	13,750.00	78.57%	-3,750.00
0210	630-00000 Flagging	10.000	35.00000	21.00000 HOUR	350.00	210.00	60.00%	-140.00
0215	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	4.000	150.00000	100.00000 DAY	600.00	400.00	66.67%	-200.00
0220	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	175.000	1,000.00000	500.00000 DAY	175,000.00	87,500.00	50.00%	-87,500.00
0225	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	30.000	65.00000	55.00000 EACH	1,950.00	1,650.00	84.62%	-300.00
0230	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	30.000	65.00000	55.00000 EACH	1,950.00	1,650.00	84.62%	-300.00
0235	630-80350 Vertical Panel	120.000	30.00000	25.00000 EACH	3,600.00	3,000.00	83.33%	-600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/18/2021

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Contract ID: C24500

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0240	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	3.000	1,600.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	4,800.00	3,600.00	75.00%	-1,200.00
0245	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	4.000	40.00000	55.00000 EACH	160.00	220.00	137.50%	60.00
0250	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	1.000	80.00000	55.00000 EACH	80.00	55.00	68.75%	-25.00
0255	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	4.000	60.00000	25.00000 EACH	240.00	100.00	41.67%	-140.00
0260	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	15.00000	10.00000 EACH	4,500.00	3,000.00	66.67%	-1,500.00
0265	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	20,000.00000	18,000.00000 EACH	40,000.00	36,000.00	90.00%	-4,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$2,000,000.00	\$1,763,226.00	88.16%	-\$236,774.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$2,000,000.00	\$1,763,226.00	88.16%	-\$236,774.00